

Phone No: 0194-231223 Telefa x : 0194-231165 Email: Thm@ihmsrinagar.or

होटल प्रबंधन संस्थान ^{Te} INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT केटरिंग तकनालोजी एवं एप्लाड न्यूट्रिशन CATERING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED NUTRITION **"पर्यटन मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्तशासी निकाय".** "AN AUTONOMOUS BODY UNDER MINISTRY OF TOURISM, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA". **राजबाग, श्रीनगर, (जे अँड के) १९०००८ -**RAJ BAGH, SRINAGAR (J&K) -190008

<u>Ref:</u> Adm/Esstt/2015/(105-II)/74

Dated: 20/04/2023

Sub:Nomination of Nodal Officer for various Scholarship Schemes.Ref:NCHM -10101/1/2023-ADMIN dated: 13 April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of the administration, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Vagish Mishra, Assistant Lecturer is nominated as Nodal Officer for guiding the students of this Institute about the process of applying for various scholarship schemes according to their category and availability under Central Government as well as J&K UT Government. Mr. Fahad Shabeer Pattoo, UDC will assist the Nodal Officer for processing and completing other necessary formalities towards applying for scholarships.

Accordingly, Students of this Institute are informed to take guidance of the above nominated Nodal officer while availing various Central & UT Government scholarship schemes. They can also be reached on the following contacts.

Mr. Vagish Mishra, Nodal Officer

Mob No: 8713889999 email id: vagishmishra@ihmsrinagar.edu.in

Mr. Fahad Shabeer,

Mob No: 9205029029 email id: <u>fahad@ihmsrinagar.edu.in</u>

find

(Qazi Shabi Ahmad) Principal

Copy to:

- 1. Director (A&F) NCHMCT for information
- 2. Concerned Staff for information & compliance.
- 3. Students Notice Board.
- 4. Website of the Institute.
- 5. Office order file for record & reference.